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Oakland Community College

Total Student Population
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Oakland Community College

Student Gender
(Fall 1999)

Female
59%

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 10/15/99
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Oakland Community College

Race of Students

(Fall 1999)
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Oakland Community College
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Oakland Community College

Number of Credit Hours
Registered
(Fall 1999)
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Oakland Community College

Percent of First Time Students
(Fall 1999)
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Oakland Community College

Student Academic Goals
(Fall 1999)
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Oakland Community College

Top 10 Student Declared
Curriculms
(Fall 1999)

Undecided 19%
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Oakland Community College

Student Retention
Fall 1998 to Winter 1999

Not Enrolled
35%

Enrolled
65%

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 10/15/99



Oakland Community College

Student Retention
Fall 1998 to Fall 1999
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44%

Not Enrolled
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Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 10/15/99



Oakland Community College

Top 10 Reasons Students Do Not
Re-enroll
(Winter 1999)

Work Responsibilities Too Great 43.7%
Accepted Full-time Job 38.0%
Family Responsibilities Too Great 37.6%
Conflict Between Job Demands and Course 31.8%
Work
Encountered Unexpected Expenses 30.1%
Health Related Issue 29.1%
Learned All | Wanted at This Time 28.8%
Courses Not Required for Job 27.4%
Disappointed With Instruction Quality 25.4%
7
Transfer to Other College/University 25.2%
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Oakland Community College

Certificates and Associate
Degrees Awarded

(1998-99)
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Oakland Community College

Top 10 Higher Education
Institutions OCC Graduates

(Academic Year 1997-98)
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Oakland Community College

Graduate Employment Status
(Academic Year 1997-98 )
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Oakland Community College

Trend in Average Annual Salary of OCC Graduates
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Frequency Table- Enrolled Winter 99 and Fall 1999

STATUS Enrollment Status as of Winter 99 1/10 d?(n

B

= \
Valid Cumulative \
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Vvalid | 1 Enrolled 2842 65.2 | ,/ 0bb.2 65.2 '00
9 Not Enrolled 1517 34.8 34.8 100.0 ‘
\/ Tofal 4359 | 100.0 100.0 r”/{ﬂj
STAT995 Enrolled Fall 1999 4 'JU’ p GoJl
7 Ve Towaee] P | S ll i
\ Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent o O
Valid | 0 NotEnrolled 2418 95.9 | mf 59.0 09.5
1 Enrolled 1941 445 | [ 7 445 100.0
Total 4359 100.0 100.0
Frequencies

Frequency Table--Reasons why students did not return to OCC Winter 1999

N991LV1 Transfer to another college/university

Valid Cumulative 3 )
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent -
Valid | 1 NolaReason 300 6.9 4.8 14.8 4 0P
2 Minor Reason 25 6 6.2 81.0 x
, ¢ 1| 3 Major Reason 76 17 19.0 1000 ) . Y “m
(2 Total 401 9.2 100.0 . E o o
Missing | 9 12 3 B
/ System 3946 90.5 e %
\/ Total 3958 90.8 ‘ ﬂ
Total 4359 100.0 u J‘
n i
N991LV2 Health related issue
Valid Cumulative ﬁ
| Frequency | Percent Percent Percent p
ald 7 Not a Keason - 284 6.5 70.8 70. H
; 2 Minor Reason 31 i 7.7 78.6
L xa ( 3 Major Reason 86 2.0 214 100.0 B o
(p Total 401 9.2 100.0
Missing | 9 12 3 ¢
System 3946 90.5
Total 3958 90.8 D
Total 4359 100.0
€

§ - -
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N991LV3 Work responsihilties were too great

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Nota Reason 226 5.2 56.4 06.4
2 Minor Reason 74 1.7 18.5 74.8
[\?,'\( 3_Major Reason 101 23 252 100.0
Total 401 9.2 100.0
Missing | 9 12 3
System 3946 90.5
Total 3958 90.8
Total 4359 100.0
N991LV4 Family responsibilties were too great
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid T Nota Reason 250 5.7 62.5 62.
( 2 Minor Reason 69 1.6 17.3 79.8
714 3 Major Reason 81 1.9 20.3 100.0
/ Total 400 92 100.0
Missing | 9 13 3
System 3946 90.5
Total 3959 90.8
Total 4359 100.0
N991LVS5 Learned all | wanted to at this time
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Vahd 1 Nota Reason 286 6.6 i 1.1
-| 2 Minor Reason 62 1.4 15.4 86.6
75’"{ ( [ Major Reason 54 12 13.4 100.0
4 Total 402 9.2 100.0
Missing [ 9 11 A
System 3946 90.5
Total 3957 90.8
Total 4359 100.0
N991LV6 Moving from the area
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Not a Keason 334 Vil 83.7 83.7
2 Minor Reason 28 6 7.0 90.7
b ) ( 3 Major Reason 37 .8 9.3 100.0
Total 399 9.2 100.0
Missing | 9 14 3
System 3946 90.5
Total 3960 90.8
Total 4359 100.0

@
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N991LV7 Dissatified with my grades

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Not'a Reason 324 7.4 80.4 80.
( 2 Minor Reason 52 1.2 12.9 93.3
|r[‘(*"' 3 Major Reason 27 6 6.7 100.0
Total 403 9.2 100.0
Missing | 9 10 2
System 3946 90.5
Total 3956 90.8
Total 4359 100.0
N991LV8 Courses were too difficult
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Vald T Not a Reason 327 7.5 87.1 B31.1 |
q ( 2 Minor Reason 59 1.4 14.6 95.8
l‘{' | 3 Major Reason 17 4 4.2 100.0
Total 403 9.2 100.0
Missing [ 9 10 2
System 3946 90.5
Total 3956 90.8
Total 4359 100.0
N991LV9 Disappointed with the quality of instruction
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid 1 Not a Reason 300 6.9 746 /4.6
2 Minor Reason 62 1.4 15.4 90.0
,I.g ‘\( 3 Major Reason 40 .9 10.0 100.0
& Total 402 9.2 100.0
Missing | 9 11 3
System 3946 90.5
Total 3957 90.8
Total 4359 100.0
N991LV10 Courses were not challenging
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Vald T Nof a Reason 334 Tl 6a.1 83.1
‘| 2 Minor Reason 48 1.1 1.9 95.0
o f]( 3 Major Reason 20 5 5.0 100.0
Total 402 9.2 100.0
Missing | 9 11 3
System 3946 90.5
Total 3957 90.8
Total 4359 100.0
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N991LV11 Inadequate course selection

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid T Not a Reason 316 12 /8.4 /8.4
( 2 Minor Reason 53 1.2 13.2 91.6
2\ .~ 3 Major Reason 34 .8 8.4 100.0
Total 403 9.2 100.0
Missing | 9 10 2
System 3946 90.5
Total 3956 90.8
Total 4359 100.0
N991LV12 Courses wre not required for my job
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid T Not a Reason 320 1.3 79.6 79.6
k( 2 Minor Reason 58 1.3 14.4 94.0
L0 3 Major Reason 24 .6 6.0 100.0
Total 402 9.2 100.0
Missing | 9 11 3
System 3946 90.5
Total 3957 90.8
Total 4359 100.0
N991LV13 Accepted full-time job
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Not a Reason 292 6./ 2.6 2.6
2 Minor Reason 47 1.1 11.7 84.3
,]1 ‘K 3 Major Reason 63 1.4 16.7 100.0
o Total 402 9.2 100.0
Missing | 9 11 3
System 3946 90.5
Total 3957 90.8
Total 4359 100.0
N991LV14 Conflict between job demands and course work
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
alld T Nof a Reason 250 9.1 62.0 62.0
2 Minor Reason 74 1.7 18.4 80.4
5 .0 [3 Major Reason 79 18 196 100.0
Total 403 9.2 100.0
Missing | 9 10 2
System 3946 90.5
Total 3956 90.8
Total 4359 100.0
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N991LV15 Job did not require further education

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
vald T Not a Reason 324 7.4 80.8 80.8
2 Minor Reason 56 1.3 14.0 94.8
I(ffl/ 3 Major Reason 21 5 5.2 100.0
Total 401 9.2 100.0
Missing | 9 12 3
System 3946 90.5
Total 3958 90.8
Total 4359 100.0
N991LV16 Wanted to obtain work experience
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid T Nota Reason 300 6.9 /4.8 4.8
2 Minor Reason 63 1.4 15.7 90.5
25 I’ '3 Major Reason 38 9 95 100.0
2 Total 401 9.2 100.0
Missing | 9 12 3
System 3946 90.5
Total 3958 90.8
Total 4359 100.0
N991LV17 Encountered unexpected expenses
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Vald T Not a Reason 274 6.3 68.2 68.2
2 Minor Reason 56 1.3 13.9 82.1
2\ % [3 Major Reason 72 17 17.9 700.0
/ Total 402 9.2 100.0
Missing | 9 11 3
System 3946 90.5
Total 3957 90.8
Total 4359 100.0
N991LV18 Applied for financial aid but did not receive it
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Vald T Nof a Reason 342 7.8 85.5 85.5
~ | 2 Minor Reason 24 6 6.0 91.5
l‘{'ﬁ 3 Major Reason 34 8 85 100.0
Total 400 9.2 100.0
Missing | 9 13 3
System 3946 90.5
otal 3959 90.8
Total 4359 100.0
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N991LV19 Financial aid was inadequate to cover college expenses

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid T Not a Reason 353 8.1 8.3 86.3
2 Minor Reason 24 6 6.0 94.3
¥ 3 Major Reason 23 5 58 100.0
((-° [Tom 400 9.2 100.0
Missing | 9 13 3
System 3946 90.5
Total 3959 90.8
Total 4359 100.0
N991LV20 Tuition and fees were more than | could afford
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1T Not a Reason 281 6.4 69.9 69.9
2 Minor Reason 61 1.4 15.2 85.1
.- | [3 Major Reason 60 14 14.9 100.0
/ Total 402 9.2 100.0
Missing | 9 11 3
System 3946 90.5
Total 3957 90.8
Total 4359 100.0
N991LV21 Academic advising was inadequate
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 Not a Reason 335 td 83.3 83.3
2 Minor Reason 41 9 10.2 93.5
|L,.7 3 Major Reason 26 6 6.5 100.0
Total 402 9.2 100.0
[ Missing | 9 11 3
System 3946 90.5
Total 3957 90.8
Total 4359 100.0
N991LV22 Impersonal attitudes of the faculty and staff
Valid Cumulative
- Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid 1 Nof a Reason 334 . 530 83.5
2 Minor Reason 43 1.0 10.8 94.3
, ,(,.L»; 3 Major Reason 23 5 5.8 100.0
Total 400 9.2 100.0
Missing | 9 13 3
System 3946 90.5
Total 3959 90.8
Total 4359 100.0
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N991LV23 Classes not offered at convenient times

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Vald 1T Nofa Reason 306 7.0 6.3 6.3
2 Minor Reason 53 1.2 13.2 89.5
_71)_1 3 Major Reason 42 10 05 700.0
E Total 401 9.2 100.0
Missing | 9 12 3
System 3946 90.5
Total 3958 90.8
Total 4359 100.0

N991LV24 My major or choice of study was not offered by the college

Valid Cumulative

Frequency | Percent Percent Percent

Valid T Not a Reason 332 16 82.6 82.6

| 2 Minor Reason 30 i 7.5 90.0

4.9 [ 3 Major Reason 40 9 10.0 100.0

I Total 402 9.2 100.0
Missing | 9 11 3
Systemn 3946 90.5
Total 3957 90.8
Total 4359 100.0
N991LV25 Inadequate lab facilities
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

and T NoOl a Reason 362 83 91.0 7.0

2 Minor Reason 29 b4 7.3 98.2

?((| 3 Major Reason 7 2 1.8 100.0

Total 398 9.1 100.0

Missing | 9 15 3
System 3946 90.5
Total 3961 90.9
Total 4359 100.0
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